

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss J Hayes

Respondent: In-Bloom Industries Limited trading as "The Play Factory"

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 16 February 2018

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant: Mr D Hayes (Claimant's father) Respondent: Mr B Kotecha (Director)

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim of unlawful deduction from wages is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Foxwell

16 February 2018